
RESOLUTION 2003- 37 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received revenues from 

the Byrne State and Local Law Enforcement Formula Grant and Local Agency Match to fund 

the D.E.E.T. grant. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 19th day of 

----'F::...:e=b=r=ua=r"-"y __ ,, 2003 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15035521-331206 
15035521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
15036521-540000 
15036521-541000 
15036521-544001 
15036521-545000 
15036521-546000 
15036521-551000 
15036521-552000 
15036521-552050 
15036521-552640 
15036521-554000 
15036521-564000 
15036521-564001 
15036582-591910 

Federal Grant 
Transfer In Law Enforcement Trust 

Travel & Per Diem 
Communication & Freight 
Rentals/Leases - Aircraft 
Insurance 
Repairs & Maintenance Svcs 
Office Supplies 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Uniforms 
Equipment<$750 
Dues, Subscription, & Training 
Equipment 
Equipment> 5,000 
Trans to Constitutional Officer 

ADOPTED this 19th day of February ,2003. 

ATTEST:·· 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 99,971.00 
33,324.00 

133,295.00 

$ 1,000.00 
4,000.00 

10,000.00 
4,485.00 
1,000.00 
1,500.00 
3,000.00 
6,305.00 
3,107.00 
5,000.00 

20,000.00 
38,183.00 
35,715.00 

$ 133,295.00 


