## 37

## **RESOLUTION 2003-37**

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received revenues from the Byrne State and Local Law Enforcement Formula Grant and Local Agency Match to fund the D.E.E.T. grant.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regu	ular session, duly assembled on the	19th day of
February, 2003 t	he following budget amendment pursuant	to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		
15035521-331206	Federal Grant	\$ 99,971.00
15035521-381130	Transfer In – Law Enforcement Trust	<u>33,324.00</u>
		133,295.00
APPROPRIATION		*
15036521-540000	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 1,000.00
15036521-541000	Communication & Freight	4,000.00
15036521-544001	Rentals/Leases - Aircraft	10,000.00
15036521-545000	Insurance	4,485.00
15036521-546000	Repairs & Maintenance Svcs	1,000.00
15036521-551000	Office Supplies	1,500.00
15036521-552000	Miscellaneous Supplies	3,000.00
15036521-552050	Uniforms	6,305.00
15036521-552640	Equipment<\$750	3,107.00
15036521-554000	Dues, Subscription, & Training	5,000.00
15036521-564000	Equipment	20,000.00
15036521-564001	Equipment > 5,000	38,183.00
15036582-591910	Trans to Constitutional Officer	<u>35,715.00</u>
		\$ 133,295.00

ADOPTED this 19th day of February, 2003.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK